REVISED SPECIAL MEETING

of the

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY

December 14, 2005, 7:00 p.m.

I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at <u>7:00 p.m.</u> on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>December 14, 2005</u> in the Commission Chamber of City Hall, 1001 College Street, for the following:

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

1. Ordinance No. BG2005 – 52 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE DENYING RIGHT-OF-WAY CLOSING Ordinance denying the closing of Navajo Drive and Shawnee Way as recommended by the City-County Planning Commission (Filed 11/14/2005, 4:15 p.m.)

The discussion may include alternatives to closing using traffic calming devices. If the recommendations are rejected, the Board of Commissioners may consider an ordinance closing these streets.

2. Ordinance No. BG2005 – 53 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE An Ordinance of the City of Bowling Green section of the Bowling Green-Warren County Cable Franchise Authority approving a Franchise Extension Agreement with Insight Kentucky Partners II, L.P. and authorizing the Mayor to execute this agreement on behalf of the City (Filed 12/13/2005, 2:00 p.m.)

ADJOURNMENT DATE: SIGNED: Mayor, City of Bowling Green ATTEST: City Clerk